PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fluid Technologies PLC	11/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Millipore Corporation
Street Address:	290 Concord Road
City:	Billerica
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10048751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.372.2000

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Monique A. Morneault
Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077475-0011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monique A. Morneault

Total Attachments: 2

source=077475-0011-2#page1.tif source=077475-0011-2#page2.tif \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019504 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND RELATED INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, FLUID TECHNOLOGIES PLC("ASSIGNOR"), a British company, having its principal place of business at No. 1 Ashton House, The Parks, Lodge Lane, Haydock, Lancashire WA 12 0JQ, United Kingdom, is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/048,751, titled "Detection of Micro-Organisms," filed July 3, 2002;

WHEREAS, MILLIPORE CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal place of business at 290 Concord Road, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application identified above and the inventions covered thereby, including the rights to recover all relief for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer as of this date unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application identified above, all inventions therein, and all inventions related thereto; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR further does hereby assign and transfer as of this date unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part patent applications based on or stemming from the Patent Application identified above, all inventions therein, and all related inventions, or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on the inventions or improvements.

ASSIGNOR further does hereby assign and transfer as of this date unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in any foreign patents and foreign patent applications based on or stemming from the Patent Application identified above, all inventions therein, and all related inventions, and in each and every country of the world with respect to the foreign patents and foreign patent applications, the right to all priority rights, the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, the right to file foreign applications for patents in ASSIGNEE's own name, the right to have the foreign applications for patent issue in ASSIGNEE's own name, the right to have any foreign patents previously issued recognized and identified as owned in ASSIGNEE's own name, and the right to hold and enjoy by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the foreign Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 019504 FRAME: 0925 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed, as of this _______ day of ________, 2006.

FLUID TECHNOLOGIES PLC

Name: Title:

Witness: Ale

Name: LL GOSOM

(247068

RECORDED: 07/02/2007

2